## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Steven Nielsen  | 10/01/2008     |
| Jeffrey Farr    | 10/01/2008     |
| Curtis Chambers | 10/01/2008     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CertusView Technologies, LLC    |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11770 U.S. Highway 1, Suite 101 |  |
| City:           | Palm Beach Gardens              |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33408                           |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12571411 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents\_JoeT@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D0687.70009US01  |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joseph Teja, Jr. |

Total Attachments: 2

source=D068770009US01-ASI-JT#page1.tif source=D068770009US01-ASI-JT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0146

JP \$40.00 125/14<sup>1</sup>

501106821

Attorney Docket: 27700/1-9 (08-005)

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Steven E. Nielsen, of North Palm Beach, Florida 33408, Jeffrey Farr, of Jupiter, Florida 33458 and Curtis Chambers, of Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto CertusView Technologies, LLC, having a principal office at 11770 U.S. Highway 1, Suite 101, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33408 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in MARKING DEVICE DOCKING STATIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME with Application Serial No. to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties, including, but not limited to PCT, in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

PATENT REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0147

Attorney Docket: 27700/1-9 (08-005)

Page 2 of 2

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| Steven Vielsen    | 10/11/08  |
|-------------------|-----------|
| Steven E. Nielsen | Date      |
|                   |           |
| Witness           |           |
| Jeffrey For       | 10/1/2008 |
| Jeffey Farr       | Date      |
| Witness           | Date      |
| All I             |           |
| Curtis Chambers   | Date      |
| Witness           | Date      |

# 1600281 v1

PATENT REEL: 024014 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 03/02/2010**